

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 23/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-001399-2023**

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.07  
Dt. 24.11.2023

Received Ekbalpore P.S final report bearing F.R.T No. 66 of 2023 dated 05.08.2023 from the I.O in c/w this case.

It appears from the report that the identity of the accused person could not be fixed up.

Accordingly issue notice upon the de facto complainant.

To date i.e. 14.03.2024 for appearance of defacto complainant and hearing regarding acceptance of final report submitted by the I.O.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.